

Sourcing Event 596-1 FXE Taxiway Echo Pavement Rehabilitation

NOTE: Two separate tabulations are provided for Sourcing Event 596-1 FXE Taxiway Echo Pavement Rehabilitation. Tabulation #1 reflects the Base Proposal pricing only. Tabulation #2 reflects the Alternate Bid Item pricing only.

Tabulation #1 – Base Bid

				Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.		General Asphalt Co., LLC		Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		FG Construction, LLC.	
Sourcing Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
1	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP) (C-100-14.1 V2)	1.00	LS	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 22,625.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 130,902.70	\$ 130,902.70
2	TEMPORARY AIR AND WATER POLLUTION, SOIL EROSION, AND SILTATI	1.00	LS	\$ 19,390.00	\$ 19,390.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 43,908.50	\$ 43,908.50
3	MOBILIZATION (C-105-6.1 V2)	1.00	LS	\$ 293,752.00	\$ 293,752.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 172,199.20	\$ 172,199.20
4	AIRPORT SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (S-102-5.1 V2)	1.00	LS	\$ 472,260.00	\$ 472,260.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 900,560.00	\$ 900,560.00	\$ 411,455.40	\$ 411,455.40
5	TEMPORARY FENCE FOR OWL AND TORTOISE NESTS (S-102-5.2 V2)	10.00	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 577.20	\$ 5,772.00
6	PROJECT SURVEY AND STAKEOUT (S-103-5.1 V2)	1.00	LS	\$ 41,880.00	\$ 41,880.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 66,686.10	\$ 66,686.10
7	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL (P-101-5.1 V2)	5550.00	SY	\$ 19.28	\$ 107,004.00	\$ 16.06	\$ 89,133.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 84,082.50	\$ 54.90	\$ 304,695.00
8	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING (P-101-5.2 V2)	7320.00	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 28,182.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 40,260.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 69,540.00
9	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (P-152-4.1 V2)	3430.00	CY	\$ 29.28	\$ 100,430.40	\$ 33.00	\$ 113,190.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 81,805.50	\$ 43.80	\$ 150,234.00
10	EMBANKMENT (P-152-4.2 V2)	100.00	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 28.20	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 5,940.00
11	UTILITY SOFT DIG (P-152-4.3 V2)	50.00	EA	\$ 556.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 291.50	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 1,035.10	\$ 51,755.00
12	SUBBASE COURSE, 12 INCHES THICK (P-154-5.1 V2)	6380.00	SY	\$ 16.03	\$ 102,271.40	\$ 30.14	\$ 192,293.20	\$ 13.10	\$ 83,578.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 237,336.00
13	SUBBASE COURSE, 6 INCHES THICK (P-154-5.2 V2)	3240.00	SY	\$ 12.90	\$ 41,796.00	\$ 15.07	\$ 48,826.80	\$ 13.15	\$ 42,606.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 71,604.00
14	LIME ROCK BASE COURSE, 9 INCHES THICK (P-211-5.1 V2)	5580.00	SY	\$ 45.06	\$ 251,434.80	\$ 22.66	\$ 126,442.80	\$ 27.65	\$ 154,287.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 185,814.00
15	LIME ROCK TRANSITION WEDGE (P-211-5.2 V2)	1970.00	LS	\$ 8.88	\$ 17,493.60	\$ 11.17	\$ 22,004.90	\$ 3.70	\$ 7,289.00	\$ 75.20	\$ 148,144.00
16	HOT MIXED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (SURFACE) (P-401-8.1 V2)	2220.00	TN	\$ 220.00	\$ 488,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 421,800.00	\$ 237.50	\$ 527,250.00	\$ 347.20	\$ 770,784.00
17	HOT MIXED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (LEVELING) (P-403-8.1 V2)	320.00	TN	\$ 220.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 260.60	\$ 83,392.00	\$ 303.50	\$ 97,120.00
18	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT (P-602-5.1 V2)	1600.00	GA	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 17,920.00
19	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT (P-603-5.1 V2)	2010.00	GA	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 17,688.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 11,758.50	\$ 11.20	\$ 22,512.00
20	PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE III GLASS BEADS (YELLOW)	5450.00	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 17,985.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 7,357.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 26,160.00
21	PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH NO GLASS BEADS (BLACK) (P-6	7070.00	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,777.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 12,726.00
22	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE I GLASS BEADS (YELLOW	5450.00	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,625.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,267.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,625.00
23	AIRFIELD PAINT REMOVAL (P-620-5.6 V2)	430.00	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 4,020.50	\$ 15.90	\$ 6,837.00
24	SODDING (T-904-5.1 V2)	4130.00	SF	\$ 8.64	\$ 35,683.20	\$ 0.76	\$ 3,138.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,162.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 11,151.00
25	HYDROSEEDING (S-906-5.1 V2)	5400.00	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 11,286.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 25,920.00
26	HAND EXCAVATE MINIMUM 8 INCHES WIDE x 28 INCHES DEEP IN EAR	20.00	LF	\$ 222.50	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 466.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 672.00
27	3 QUARTER INCH x 20 FOOT GROUND RODS CONNECTED TO COUNTERPOI	11.00	EA	\$ 378.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 291.50	\$ 3,206.50	\$ 403.20	\$ 4,435.20
28	ADDITIONAL 10 FOOT GROUND ROD SECTIONS (L-108-5.3 V2)	11.00	EA	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 139.90	\$ 1,538.90	\$ 201.60	\$ 2,217.60
29	NO. 6 BARE SOLID AWG COUNTERPOISE CONDUCTOR INSTALLED OVER C	2990.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 5,591.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,475.00
30	NO. 8, 5KV, L-824 CONDUCTOR INSTALLED IN NEW AND EXISTING CO	5825.00	LF	\$ 7.25	\$ 42,231.25	\$ 2.42	\$ 14,096.50	\$ 2.55	\$ 14,853.75	\$ 2.90	\$ 16,892.50
31	ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT NON-ENCASED DIRECT BURIED	2885.00	LF	\$ 13.40	\$ 38,659.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 34,908.50	\$ 12.85	\$ 37,072.25	\$ 11.90	\$ 34,331.50
32	ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT CONCRETE ENCASED AND INST	95.00	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 5,538.50	\$ 43.70	\$ 4,151.50
33	ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT CONCRETE ENCASED AND INST	25.00	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 880.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 932.50	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,287.50

34	INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT SYSTEM AND CONNECT TO NEW CONDUIT	28.00	EA	\$	667.00	\$	18,676.00	\$	341.00	\$	9,548.00	\$	361.50	\$	10,122.00	\$	336.00	\$	9,408.00
35	L-867 16 INCH DIAMETER JUNCTION CAN WITH COVER INSTALLED IN	1.00	EA	\$	2,800.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	1,993.60	\$	1,993.60
36	L-867 16 INCH DIAMETER BOTTOMLESS 2 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA I	2.00	EA	\$	7,250.00	\$	14,500.00	\$	10,450.00	\$	20,900.00	\$	11,100.00	\$	22,200.00	\$	10,528.00	\$	21,056.00
37	L-867 16 INCH DIAMATER BOTTOMLESS 3 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA I	2.00	EA	\$	10,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	26,400.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	13,888.00	\$	27,776.00
38	INTERCEPT EXISTING LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMEN	1.00	EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	687.50	\$	687.50	\$	728.75	\$	728.75	\$	358.40	\$	358.40
39	REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION CAN/LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH/EXI	45.00	EA	\$	225.00	\$	10,125.00	\$	687.50	\$	30,937.50	\$	728.75	\$	32,793.75	\$	291.20	\$	13,104.00
40	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 2 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA IN EARTH, COMPL	2.00	EA	\$	1,670.00	\$	3,340.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	2,330.00	\$	4,660.00	\$	1,344.00	\$	2,688.00
41	NEW L-861T(L), LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT AND NEW BASE	26.00	EA	\$	2,220.00	\$	57,720.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	71,500.00	\$	2,910.00	\$	75,660.00	\$	2,228.80	\$	57,948.80
42	NEW L-861T(L), LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT AND NEW BASE	2.00	EA	\$	2,350.00	\$	4,700.00	\$	2,860.00	\$	5,720.00	\$	3,030.00	\$	6,060.00	\$	2,934.40	\$	5,868.80
43	NEW L-858(L), SIZE 1, 3-4 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND C	5.00	EA	\$	9,900.00	\$	49,500.00	\$	14,300.00	\$	71,500.00	\$	15,200.00	\$	76,000.00	\$	15,344.00	\$	76,720.00
44	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE IN EARTH	5.00	EA	\$	556.00	\$	2,780.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	2,330.00	\$	11,650.00	\$	784.00	\$	3,920.00
45	INTERCEPT EXISTING CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS IN EXTSITING BASE CAN/	15.00	EA	\$	280.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	242.00	\$	3,630.00	\$	256.50	\$	3,847.50	\$	537.60	\$	8,064.00
					Total Bid	\$	2,547,573.65			\$	2,490,983.80			\$	3,023,361.90			\$	3,361,109.30
					Allowance	\$	30,000.00			\$	30,000.00			\$	30,000.00			\$	30,000.00
					Total (excluding Alternate)	\$	2,577,573.65			\$	2,520,983.80			\$	3,053,361.90			\$	3,391,109.30

Tabulation #2 – Alternate Bid

1	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP) (C-100-14.1 V2 ALT	1.00	LS	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	29,100.00	\$	29,100.00	\$	38,388.00	\$	38,388.00
2	TEMPORARY AIR AND WATER POLLUTION, SOIL EROSION, AND SILTATI	1.00	LS	\$	13,250.00	\$	13,250.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	14,571.90	\$	14,571.90
3	MOBILIZATION (C-105-6.1 V2 ALT1)	1.00	LS	\$	74,911.00	\$	74,911.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	63,576.70	\$	63,576.70
4	AIRPORT SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (S-102-5.1 V2 ALT1	1.00	LS	\$	83,340.00	\$	83,340.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	153,400.00	\$	153,400.00	\$	78,539.20	\$	78,539.20
5	TEMPORARY FENCE FOR OWL AND TORTOISE NESTS (S-102-5.2 V2 ALT	10.00	EA	\$	400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	1,210.00	\$	12,100.00	\$	4,060.00	\$	40,600.00	\$	577.20	\$	5,772.00
6	PROJECT SURVEY AND STAKEOUT (S-103-5.1 V2 ALT1)	1.00	LS	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	27,338.50	\$	27,338.50
7	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL (P-101-5.1 V2 ALT1)	2490.00	SY	\$	19.28	\$	48,007.20	\$	16.06	\$	39,989.40	\$	18.95	\$	47,185.50	\$	54.90	\$	136,701.00
8	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING (P-101-5.2 V2 ALT1)	6860.00	SY	\$	2.50	\$	17,150.00	\$	3.89	\$	26,685.40	\$	5.85	\$	40,131.00	\$	9.50	\$	65,170.00
9	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (P-152-4.1 V2 ALT1)	780.00	CY	\$	29.28	\$	22,838.40	\$	33.00	\$	25,740.00	\$	42.55	\$	33,189.00	\$	46.90	\$	36,582.00
10	EMBANKMENT (P-152-4.2 V2 ALT1)	100.00	CY	\$	30.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	44.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	28.20	\$	2,820.00	\$	59.40	\$	5,940.00
11	UTILITY SOFT DIG (P-152-4.3 V2 ALT1)	50.00	EA	\$	556.00	\$	27,800.00	\$	302.50	\$	15,125.00	\$	291.50	\$	14,575.00	\$	1,035.10	\$	51,755.00
12	SUBBASE COURSE, 12 INCHES THICK (P-154-5.1 V2 ALT1)	1100.00	SY	\$	16.03	\$	17,633.00	\$	30.14	\$	33,154.00	\$	16.75	\$	18,425.00	\$	38.00	\$	41,800.00
13	SUBBASE COURSE, 6 INCHES THICK (P-154-5.2 V2 ALT1)	1610.00	SY	\$	12.90	\$	20,769.00	\$	15.07	\$	24,262.70	\$	15.45	\$	24,874.50	\$	22.10	\$	35,581.00
14	LIME ROCK BASE COURSE, 9 INCHES THICK (P-211-5.1 V2 ALT1)	840.00	SY	\$	45.06	\$	37,850.40	\$	22.66	\$	19,034.40	\$	32.00	\$	26,880.00	\$	36.50	\$	30,660.00
15	LIME ROCK TRANSITION WEDGE (P-211-5.2 V2 ALT1)	1420.00	LS	\$	8.88	\$	12,609.60	\$	11.00	\$	15,620.00	\$	6.40	\$	9,088.00	\$	72.50	\$	102,950.00
16	HOT MIXED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (SURFACE) (P-401-8.1 V2 ALT1)	200.00	TN	\$	220.00	\$	44,000.00	\$	285.00	\$	57,000.00	\$	261.90	\$	52,380.00	\$	352.80	\$	70,560.00
17	HOT MIXED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (LEVELING) (P-403-8.1 V2 ALT1)	260.00	TN	\$	220.00	\$	57,200.00	\$	220.00	\$	57,200.00	\$	286.70	\$	74,542.00	\$	308.00	\$	80,080.00
18	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT (P-602-5.1 V2 ALT1)	250.00	GA	\$	8.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	6.60	\$	1,650.00	\$	0.50	\$	125.00	\$	11.20	\$	2,800.00
19	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT (P-603-5.1 V2 ALT1)	770.00	GA	\$	7.50	\$	5,775.00	\$	8.80	\$	6,776.00	\$	5.85	\$	4,504.50	\$	11.20	\$	8,624.00
20	PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE III GLASS BEADS (YELLOW	2640.00	SF	\$	5.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	3.30	\$	8,712.00	\$	1.35	\$	3,564.00	\$	4.80	\$	12,672.00
21	PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE 1 GLASS BEADS (RED SUR	480.00	SF	\$	2.00	\$	960.00	\$	5.50	\$	2,640.00	\$	5.85	\$	2,808.00	\$	7.30	\$	3,504.00
22	PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH NO GLASS BEADS (BLACK) (P-6	4940.00	SF	\$	2.00	\$	9,880.00	\$	1.10	\$	5,434.00	\$	1.00	\$	4,940.00	\$	1.80	\$	8,892.00

23	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE I GLASS BEADS (YELLOW)	2640.00	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 15,444.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,600.00
24	TEMPORARY AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH NO GLASS BEADS (RED SURFACE)	480.00	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 528.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 552.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,360.00
25	AIRFIELD PAINT REMOVAL (P-620-5.6 V2 ALT1)	1000.00	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 15,300.00
26	SODDING (T-904-5.1 V2 ALT1)	2380.00	SF	\$ 8.64	\$ 20,563.20	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,808.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,426.00
27	HYDROSEEDING (S-906-5.1 V2 ALT1)	5130.00	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 10,721.70	\$ 7.25	\$ 37,192.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 24,624.00
28	HAND EXCAVATE MINIMUM 8 INCHES WIDE x 28 INCHES DEEP IN EARTH	20.00	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 466.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 672.00
29	3 QUARTER INCH x 20 FOOT GROUND RODS CONNECTED TO COUNTERPOISE	5.00	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 291.50	\$ 1,457.50	\$ 403.20	\$ 2,016.00
30	ADDITIONAL 10 FOOT GROUND ROD SECTIONS (L-108-5.3 V2 ALT1)	5.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 139.90	\$ 699.50	\$ 201.60	\$ 1,008.00
31	NO. 6 BARE SOLID AWG COUNTERPOISE CONDUCTOR INSTALLED OVER C	1420.00	LF	\$ 10.60	\$ 15,052.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 2,655.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,550.00
32	NO. 8, 5KV, L-824 CONDUCTOR INSTALLED IN NEW AND EXISTING CO	3950.00	LF	\$ 7.25	\$ 28,637.50	\$ 2.42	\$ 9,559.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 10,072.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 11,455.00
33	ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT NON-ENCASED DIRECT BURIED	1370.00	LF	\$ 13.90	\$ 19,043.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 16,577.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 17,604.50	\$ 11.90	\$ 16,303.00
34	ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT CONCRETE ENCASED AND INST	55.00	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 2,051.50	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,832.50
35	INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT SYSTEM AND CONNECT TO NEW CONDUIT	15.00	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 361.50	\$ 5,422.50	\$ 336.00	\$ 5,040.00
36	L-867 16 INCH DIAMETER BOTTOMLESS 2 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA I	2.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 1,993.60	\$ 3,987.20
37	INTERCEPT EXISTING LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT	1.00	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 728.75	\$ 728.75	\$ 358.40	\$ 358.40
38	REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION CAN/LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT	26.00	EA	\$ 670.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 728.75	\$ 18,947.50	\$ 246.40	\$ 6,406.40
39	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 2 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA IN EARTH, COMPLETE	2.00	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 2,688.00
40	NEW L-861T(L), LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT AND NEW BASE	23.00	EA	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 48,760.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 66,930.00	\$ 2,228.80	\$ 51,262.40
41	NEW L-861T(L), LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT AND NEW BASE	3.00	EA	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 2,934.40	\$ 8,803.20
42	NEW L-858(L), SIZE 1, 3-4 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND C	2.00	EA	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 17,980.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 15,792.00	\$ 31,584.00
43	NEW L-858(L), SIZE 1, 5-6 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND C	1.00	EA	\$ 13,335.00	\$ 13,335.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 16,856.00	\$ 16,856.00
44	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE IN EARTH	3.00	EA	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 2,352.00
45	INTERCEPT EXISTING CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS IN EXISTING BASE CAN/	9.00	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 256.50	\$ 2,308.50	\$ 537.60	\$ 4,838.40
				Total Alternate Bid		\$ 807,169.30	\$ 924,839.30		\$ 1,020,022.75		\$ 1,150,779.80
				Grand Total (Base + Alternate+ Allow)		\$ 3,384,742.95	\$ 3,445,823.10		\$ 4,073,384.65		\$ 4,541,889.10

All firms indicated that they are not considered Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBEs).